CITY OF SANTA BARBARA CITY COUNCIL

MINUTE ORDER

November 09, 2021

ROLL CALL Mayor Cathy Murillo; Councilmembers Eric

Friedman, Alejandra Gutierrez, Oscar Gutierrez, Meagan Harmon, Mike Jordan, Kristen

Sneddon.

ITEM No. 12

Subject: Adoption Of Municipal Code
Amendments And A Memorandum Of
Understanding With The County Of Santa
Barbara Environmental Health Services For

Septic Tank Regulations

RECOMMENDATION That Council adopt, by reading of title only, an

Ordinance of the Council of the City of Santa Barbara Amending Chapter 14.48 by the Repeal of Sections 14.48.180 through

14.48.220, Inclusive, and Chapter 22.04 by the

Addition of Section 22.04.031 Relating to Onsite Wastewater Treatment Systems.

ACTION Motion:

Councilmembers Jordan / Harmon to approve

the recommended action.

Vote:

Unanimous roll call vote.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)) ss.
CITY OF SANTA BARBARA))

I, Nikolas Lopez, Deputy City Clerk in and for the City of Santa Barbara, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that attached is a full, true and correct copy of a City of Santa Barbara City Council Minute Order pertaining to the Council's action to approve the Adoption Of Municipal Code Amendments And A Memorandum Of Understanding With The County Of Santa Barbara Environmental Health Services For Septic Tank Regulations (Item No. 12 of its November 09, 2021, meeting agenda).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of said City to be affixed this 22nd day of November, 2021.

Nikolas Lopez Deputy City Clerk